Deals announced and

completed in Q4 2021

Target
Two Degrees Mobile Limited (100% Stake)

StraitNZ Limited
Fertility Associates Ltd (70% Stake)

Akarua Ltd (100% Stake)

Bay Radiology Limited (50.8% Stake)

QT Auckland Hotel at 4 Viaduct Harbour Avenue
(100% Stake)

Auckland Council (AIM Services business unit)
(100% Stake)

Evolution Healthcare Pty Ltd (100% Stake)
Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd (99.52% Stake)
MyQuote Limited (100% Stake)

LifeHealthcare Group Limited (100% Stake)
Nukor Industries Limited (100% Stake)
Autopacific Group Holdings Pty Ltd (100% Stake)
Universal Packaging Limited (100% Stake)

The Selwyn Foundation (Six retirement villages)
(100% Stake)

Vortex Leisure Pty Ltd (100% Stake)
ClockShark, LLC (100% Stake)

AroFlo Innovations Pty Ltd (100% Stake)
The simPRO Group Pty Ltd

Meridian Energy Limited (100% Stake)

Hall's Group Limited (100% Stake)
Akaroa Salmon New Zealand Ltd (80% Stake)

Shine Limited (80% Stake)

Nyriad Limited

Weta Digital Ltd. (100% Stake)

Kiwi Insurance Limited (100% Stake)

PIC New Zealand (33% Stake)

Hamilton Radiology Ltd; Midland MRI Ltd
ArborGen ANZ (100% Stake)

EZ-FLO International, Inc. (100% Stake)
Scott Chemicals Holdings Ltd (100% Stake)
PCRN Ltd (52.5% Stake)

Provincial Education Group (100% Stake)
Fromageries Terres d'Or SAS (100% Stake)

FreightLegend Limited (100% Stake); SpeEDI
Software Limited (100% Stake)

MD Solutions Australasia Pty Ltd (100% Stake)
ProducePronto (100% Stake)

Farmax Ltd. (100% Stake)

Matt Jensen Insurance Brokers Ltd (100% Stake)
Shackell Transport Pty Ltd. (100% Stake)

Arena Living Holdings Limited (100% Stake)
Korella Phosphate mine (100% Stake)

AUSDblue Group (100% Stake)
Dad's Pies Limited (100% Stake)

Cigna Corporatation (life and non-life insurance in
APAC Region)

Harlow Operations Limited (40% Stake)

Aon Plc (KiwiSaver Scheme and Master Trust
businesses) (100% Stake)

MagiQ Technologies (100% Stake)
Auckland Radiology Group (50.1% Stake)
Merquip (100% Stake)

The Tile Depot Co Ltd (50% Stake)
Undisclosed Aged Care Assets

Promisia Healthcare

Position Partners New Zealand

Acquirer

Aware Super Pty Ltd; Macquarie Asset Management,
Inc.; Voyage Digital (NZ) Limited

Morgan Stanley Infrastructure Inc.

New Zealand Superannuation Fund; White Cloud
Capital LLP; Pioneer Capital Partners

Rimapere Vineyards Ltd; Societe Francaise
des Hotels de Montagne SFHM SA

Infratil Limited

New Zealand Superannuation Fund;
NZ Hotel Holdings Asset GP Ltd

Programmed Maintenance Services Limited; Persol
Holdings Co., Ltd.

Sunsuper Pty Ltd; QIC Limited; Kinetic Super
Tourism Holdings Limited

Hipages Group Holdings Limited

Ebos Group Limited

Shape Group Limited

GUD Holdings Limited

Spicers NZ Ltd

Metlifecare Limited

Jacuzzi Brands LLC

The simPRO Group Pty Ltd

The simPRO Group Pty Ltd

Level Equity Management, LLC; K1 Investment
Management, LLC

Royal Dutch Shell Plc; Infrastructure Capital Group
Limited

Talleys Group Limited

Archipelago Capital Partners Pte. Ltd.; Te Kahui O
Onuku Charitable Company Limited; Ngati Porou
Seafoods Limited

Bastion Collective Limited

Guy Haddleton (Private Investor)

Unity Software Inc.

NIB Holdings Limited

SunPork Consolidated Pty Ltd

I-MED Radiology Network Limited
Geyser Limited Partnership

Reliance Worldwide Corporation Limited
Caldic B.V.

Pencarrow Private Equity Limited

Busy Bees Early Learning Australia Pty Ltd

BNP Paribas Developpement SA, SCR; Carvest SAS;
FnB Private Equity; External Management
Trade Window Limited

Ebos Group Limited

Freightways Limited

FarmIQ Systems Limited

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.; Crombie Lockwood Limited
DGL Group Limited

Arvida Group Limited

Chatham Rock Phosphate Limited; Avenir Makatea
SAS

DGL Group Limited

Allied Foods NZ Limited; George Weston Foods
Limited

Chubb Ltd

Infratil Limited
Fisher Funds Management Limited

Springbrook Software, Inc.

Infratil Limited; Pacific Radiology Group Limited
Waterlogic Holdings Limited

Castlerock Partners LP

Centuria Capital Ltd

Andrew Mitchell

Position Partners New Zealand Ltd

Acquirer Geography
Australia

USA
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

USA
Australia
Australia
USA

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
USA
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Denmark
New Zealand
Australia
France

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
USA
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand

USA

New Zealand
New Zealand

USA

New Zealand
United Kingdom
USA

Australia
Iceland

New Zealand

Announcement Date

12/31/2021

12/21/2021
12/20/2021

12/18/2021

12/17/2021
12/14/2021

12/13/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/9/2021
12/09/2021
11/30/2021
1/4/2022
11/29/2021
11/25/2021

11/24/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021

11/22/2021

11/22/2021
11/19/2021

11/14/2021
11/14/2021
12/01/2021
11/8/2021

11/1/2021

11/01/2021
11/30/2021
11/19/2021
10/22/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/20/2021

10/20/2021

10/19/2021
10/19/2021
10/18/2021
10/18/2021
10/18/2021
10/15/2021
10/14/2021

10/14/2021
11/30/2021

10/7/2021

10/05/2021
10/5/2021

10/04/2021
10/29/2021
10/1/2021

10/1/2021

12/23/2021
12/23/2021
12/23/2021



Deals announced and

completed in Q4 2021

Target

Chalmers Organics
Wellington Drive Technologies
Connect 8

The Blues

NZME

Carters Tyre Service

Sky Network Television Ltd-Mt Wellington Campus

Undisclosed Medical Centre (2) ,NZ
New Zealand Fruits

Arvida Group Ltd-(3) Rangiora Retirement Villages

This Side Up

Soft Solutions

Parkable

Clima Solutions
EdPotential

520 Rosebank Road Avondale Auckland
Content Ltd-BusinessDesk
Zalm Therapeutics

Motoka Rentals

Foundry Lab

CSX

The Palms Shopping Centre,Christchurch,Canterbury

Forest Assets,NZ

9 Spokes International

Cablenet

Nourish Group

Rydges Wellington Hotel

ASB Superannuation Master Trust
Pukekohe Family Health Care
Halls Group

Advanced Management Systems
Forbes & Davies

Soar Printing

T&G Global Ltd-22 Whakatu
Midland MRI

Sharesies

KPH Construction

Southern Clinical Trials Group
Lakeland Clinical Trials Group

Dairy Farms Partnership-Dairy Asset Portfolio

SpeEDI Software
32 Honan Place,Avondale,Aucland
Hotel Montreal,Christchurch,CB

Zebra NZ Vineyards Ltd-Zebra Bendigo Flat Vineyard

OPRA Psychology Group
Clare House Retirement Village
Safestack

ECNz

Intenza

Hatch Invest

Nimon & Sons
Spot-Light Systems
Alchemy Group
Crossware

Wenita Forest Products

Acquirer

Life Health Foods NZ Ltd

East West Manufacturing LLC
Spark New Zealand Ltd

The Better Blues Co Ltd

NZME Ltd

NTAW Holdings (NZ) Ltd
Goodman Property Trust

Tend Health Ltd

Seeka Ltd

Undisclosed Acquiror

Pure SEO Ltd

Bluechip Infotech Pty Ltd
Investor Group

Beijer Ref AB

Education Perfect Ltd

Property for Industry Ltd

NZME Publishing Ltd

Rua Bioscience Ltd

NZ Leisure Ltd

Investor Group

HitlQ Ltd

DiMauro Group of Companies Pty Ltd
Summit Forests New Zealand Ltd
Undisclosed Acquiror

TPT Group Holdings (NZ) Ltd
Good Spirits Hospitality No. 2 Ltd
NZ Hotel Holdings Asset LP
Smartshares Ltd

Care Group Ltd

Talleys Group Ltd

Volaris Group Inc

MotorCycle Holdings Ltd

ICG Ltd

Property for Industry Ltd

|I-MED Radiology Network Ltd
Investor Group

Te Waka Pupuri Putea Ltd
Pencarrow Private Equity Management Ltd
Pencarrow Private Equity Management Ltd
New Zealand Rural Land Co Ltd
Trade Window Ltd

Property for Industry Ltd
Investor Group

Foley Wines Ltd

PSI Services LLC

Radius Residential Care Ltd
Investor Group

Investor Group

Just Life Group Ltd

FNZ (UK) Ltd

Tranzit Group Ltd

NEP Group Inc

Stratos Technology Partners Ltd
eKomi Holding GmbH

Investor Group

Source: MergerMarket, CapitallQ, Factiva, and Thompson Reuters Eikon and compiled by PwC.

e

ch © 2022 PricewaterhouseCoopers New Zealand. All rights reserved. ‘PwC’ and ‘PricewaterhouseCoopers’ refer to the New Zealand member firm, and may sometimes

Acquirer Geography Announcement Date

New Zealand
USA

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Unknown
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Sweden
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Unknown
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Canada
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
USA

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
USA

New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
United Kingdom
New Zealand
USA

New Zealand
Germany
Denmark

refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see www.pwc.com/structure for further details.

12/23/2021
12/22/2021
12/22/2021
12/17/2021
12/17/2021
12/16/2021
12/16/2021
12/13/2021
12/10/2021
12/9/2021
12/9/2021
12/7/2021
12/6/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/22/2021
11/22/2021
11/19/2021
11/17/2021
11/16/2021
11/15/2021
11/12/2021
11/11/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/7/2021
11/3/2021
11/3/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
10/27/2021
10/25/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/20/2021
10/19/2021
10/13/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/11/2021
10/10/2021
10/8/2021
10/6/2021
10/3/2021
10/2/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021



