## Deals announced and completed in Q4 2021



Target	Acquirer	Acquirer Geography	Announcement Date
Two Degrees Mobile Limited (100% Stake)	Aware Super Pty Ltd; Macquarie Asset Management, Inc.; Voyage Digital (NZ) Limited	Australia	12/31/2021
StraitNZ Limited	Morgan Stanley Infrastructure Inc.	USA	12/21/2021
Fertility Associates Ltd (70% Stake)	New Zealand Superannuation Fund; White Cloud Capital LLP; Pioneer Capital Partners	New Zealand	12/20/2021
Akarua Ltd (100% Stake)	Rimapere Vineyards Ltd; Societe Francaise des Hotels de Montagne SFHM SA	New Zealand	12/18/2021
Bay Radiology Limited (50.8% Stake)	Infratil Limited	New Zealand	12/17/2021
QT Auckland Hotel at 4 Viaduct Harbour Avenue	New Zealand Superannuation Fund;	New Zealand	12/14/2021
(100% Stake) Auckland Council (AIM Services business unit)	NZ Hotel Holdings Asset GP Ltd Programmed Maintenance Services Limited; Persol	Australia	12/13/2021
(100% Stake) Evolution Healthcare Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	Holdings Co., Ltd.	Australia	12/10/2021
, , ,	Sunsuper Pty Ltd; QIC Limited; Kinetic Super		
Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd (99.52% Stake)	Tourism Holdings Limited	New Zealand	12/10/2021
MyQuote Limited (100% Stake)	Hipages Group Holdings Limited	Australia	12/9/2021
LifeHealthcare Group Limited (100% Stake)	Ebos Group Limited	New Zealand	12/09/2021
Nukor Industries Limited (100% Stake)	Shape Group Limited	New Zealand	11/30/2021
Autopacific Group Holdings Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	GUD Holdings Limited	Australia	1/4/2022
Jniversal Packaging Limited (100% Stake)	Spicers NZ Ltd	New Zealand	11/29/2021
The Selwyn Foundation (Six retirement villages) 100% Stake)	Metlifecare Limited	New Zealand	11/25/2021
/ortex Leisure Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	Jacuzzi Brands LLC	USA	11/24/2021
ClockShark, LLC (100% Stake)	The simPRO Group Pty Ltd	Australia	11/23/2021
AroFlo Innovations Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	The simPRO Group Pty Ltd	Australia	11/23/2021
The simPRO Group Pty Ltd	Level Equity Management, LLC; K1 Investment	USA	11/23/2021
Meridian Energy Limited (100% Stake)	Management, LLC Royal Dutch Shell Plc; Infrastructure Capital Group	Australia	11/22/2021
	Limited		
Hall's Group Limited (100% Stake)	Talleys Group Limited	New Zealand	11/22/2021
Akaroa Salmon New Zealand Ltd (80% Stake)	Archipelago Capital Partners Pte. Ltd.; Te Kahui O Onuku Charitable Company Limited; Ngati Porou Seafoods Limited	New Zealand	11/19/2021
Shine Limited (80% Stake)	Bastion Collective Limited	Australia	11/14/2021
Nyriad Limited	Guy Haddleton (Private Investor)	New Zealand	11/14/2021
Weta Digital Ltd. (100% Stake)	Unity Software Inc.	USA	12/01/2021
(iwi Insurance Limited (100% Stake)	NIB Holdings Limited	Australia	11/8/2021
PIC New Zealand (33% Stake)	SunPork Consolidated Pty Ltd	Australia	11/1/2021
Hamilton Radiology Ltd; Midland MRI Ltd	I-MED Radiology Network Limited	Australia	11/01/2021
ArborGen ANZ (100% Stake)	Geyser Limited Partnership	New Zealand	11/30/2021
EZ-FLO International, Inc. (100% Stake)	Reliance Worldwide Corporation Limited	Australia	11/19/2021
Scott Chemicals Holdings Ltd (100% Stake)	Caldic B.V.	Denmark	10/22/2021
PCRN Ltd (52.5% Stake)	Pencarrow Private Equity Limited	New Zealand	10/21/2021
Provincial Education Group (100% Stake)	Busy Bees Early Learning Australia Pty Ltd	Australia	10/21/2021
Fromageries Terres d'Or SAS (100% Stake)	BNP Paribas Developpement SA, SCR; Carvest SAS; FnB Private Equity; External Management	France	10/20/2021
FreightLegend Limited (100% Stake); SpeEDI	Trade Window Limited	New Zealand	10/20/2021
Software Limited (100% Stake)	Floo Croup Limited	Now Zoolog d	10/10/2021
MD Solutions Australasia Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	Ebos Group Limited	New Zealand	10/19/2021
ProducePronto (100% Stake)	Freightways Limited	New Zealand	10/19/2021
Farmax Ltd. (100% Stake)	FarmIQ Systems Limited	New Zealand	10/18/2021
Matt Jensen Insurance Brokers Ltd (100% Stake)	Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.; Crombie Lockwood Limited	USA	10/18/2021
Shackell Transport Pty Ltd. (100% Stake)	DGL Group Limited	Australia	10/18/2021
Arena Living Holdings Limited (100% Stake)  Korella Phosphate mine (100% Stake)	Arvida Group Limited Chatham Rock Phosphate Limited; Avenir Makatea	New Zealand New Zealand	10/15/2021 10/14/2021
	SAS		
AUSblue Group (100% Stake) Dad's Pies Limited (100% Stake)	DGL Group Limited Allied Foods NZ Limited; George Weston Foods	Australia New Zealand	10/14/2021 11/30/2021
,	Limited Chubb Ltd	USA	
Cigna Corporatation (life and non-life insurance in APAC Region)			10/7/2021
Harlow Operations Limited (40% Stake) Aon Plc (KiwiSaver Scheme and Master Trust	Infratil Limited Fisher Funds Management Limited	New Zealand New Zealand	10/05/2021 10/5/2021
ousinesses) (100% Stake)			
MagiQ Technologies (100% Stake)	Springbrook Software, Inc.	USA	10/04/2021
Auckland Radiology Group (50.1% Stake)	Infratil Limited; Pacific Radiology Group Limited	New Zealand	10/29/2021
Merquip (100% Stake)	Waterlogic Holdings Limited	United Kingdom	10/1/2021
The Tile Depot Co Ltd (50% Stake)	Castlerock Partners LP	USA	10/1/2021
Jndisclosed Aged Care Assets	Centuria Capital Ltd	Australia	12/23/2021
Promisia Healthcare	Andrew Mitchell	Iceland	12/23/2021
Position Partners New Zealand	Position Partners New Zealand Ltd	New Zealand	12/23/2021

## Deals announced and completed in Q4 2021



Target	Acquirer	Acquirer Geography	Announcement Date
Chalmers Organics	Life Health Foods NZ Ltd	New Zealand	12/23/2021
Wellington Drive Technologies	East West Manufacturing LLC	USA	12/22/2021
Connect 8	Spark New Zealand Ltd	New Zealand	12/22/2021
The Blues	The Better Blues Co Ltd	New Zealand	12/17/2021
NZME	NZME Ltd	New Zealand	12/17/2021
Carters Tyre Service	NTAW Holdings (NZ) Ltd	New Zealand	12/16/2021
Sky Network Television Ltd-Mt Wellington Campus	Goodman Property Trust	New Zealand	12/16/2021
Undisclosed Medical Centre (2) ,NZ	Tend Health Ltd	New Zealand	12/13/2021
New Zealand Fruits	Seeka Ltd	New Zealand	12/10/2021
Arvida Group Ltd-(3) Rangiora Retirement Villages	Undisclosed Acquiror	Unknown	12/9/2021
This Side Up	Pure SEO Ltd	New Zealand	12/9/2021
Soft Solutions	Bluechip Infotech Pty Ltd	Australia	12/7/2021
Parkable	Investor Group	New Zealand	12/6/2021
Clima Solutions	Beijer Ref AB	Sweden	12/1/2021
EdPotential	Education Perfect Ltd	New Zealand	12/1/2021
520 Rosebank Road Avondale Auckland	Property for Industry Ltd	New Zealand	12/1/2021
Content Ltd-BusinessDesk	NZME Publishing Ltd	New Zealand	11/30/2021
Zalm Therapeutics	Rua Bioscience Ltd	New Zealand	11/30/2021
Motoka Rentals	NZ Leisure Ltd	New Zealand	11/30/2021
Foundry Lab	Investor Group	Australia	11/30/2021
CSX	HitlQ Ltd	Australia	11/22/2021
The Palms Shopping Centre, Christchurch, Canterbury	DiMauro Group of Companies Pty Ltd	Australia	11/22/2021
Forest Assets, NZ	Summit Forests New Zealand Ltd	New Zealand	11/19/2021
9 Spokes International	Undisclosed Acquiror	Unknown	11/17/2021
Cablenet	TPT Group Holdings (NZ) Ltd	New Zealand	11/16/2021
	,		11/15/2021
Nourish Group	Good Spirits Hospitality No. 2 Ltd	New Zealand New Zealand	11/12/2021
Rydges Wellington Hotel	NZ Hotel Holdings Asset LP Smartshares Ltd		
ASB Superannuation Master Trust		New Zealand	11/11/2021
Pukekohe Family Health Care	Care Group Ltd	New Zealand	11/10/2021
Halls Group	Talleys Group Ltd	New Zealand	11/10/2021
Advanced Management Systems	Volaris Group Inc	Canada	11/7/2021
Forbes & Davies	MotorCycle Holdings Ltd	Australia	11/3/2021
Soar Printing	ICG Ltd	New Zealand	11/3/2021
T&G Global Ltd-22 Whakatu	Property for Industry Ltd	New Zealand	11/1/2021
Midland MRI	I-MED Radiology Network Ltd	Australia	11/1/2021
Sharesies	Investor Group	USA	10/27/2021
KPH Construction	Te Waka Pupuri Putea Ltd	New Zealand	10/25/2021
Southern Clinical Trials Group	Pencarrow Private Equity Management Ltd	New Zealand	10/22/2021
Lakeland Clinical Trials Group	Pencarrow Private Equity Management Ltd	New Zealand	10/22/2021
Dairy Farms Partnership-Dairy Asset Portfolio	New Zealand Rural Land Co Ltd	New Zealand	10/22/2021
SpeEDI Software	Trade Window Ltd	New Zealand	10/20/2021
32 Honan Place, Avondale, Aucland	Property for Industry Ltd	New Zealand	10/19/2021
Hotel Montreal, Christchurch, CB	Investor Group	New Zealand	10/13/2021
Zebra NZ Vineyards Ltd-Zebra Bendigo Flat Vineyard	Foley Wines Ltd	New Zealand	10/12/2021
OPRA Psychology Group	PSI Services LLC	USA	10/12/2021
Clare House Retirement Village	Radius Residential Care Ltd	New Zealand	10/11/2021
Safestack	Investor Group	Australia	10/10/2021
ECNZ	Investor Group	New Zealand	10/8/2021
Intenza	Just Life Group Ltd	New Zealand	10/6/2021
Hatch Invest	FNZ (UK) Ltd	United Kingdom	10/3/2021
Nimon & Sons	Tranzit Group Ltd	New Zealand	10/2/2021
Spot-Light Systems	NEP Group Inc	USA	10/1/2021
Alchemy Group	Stratos Technology Partners Ltd	New Zealand	10/1/2021
Crossware	eKomi Holding GmbH	Germany	10/1/2021
Wenita Forest Products	Investor Group	Denmark	10/1/2021

Source: MergerMarket, CapitalIQ, Factiva, and Thompson Reuters Eikon and compiled by PwC.

